NEBRASKA INDOOR TRACK & FIELD
CHAMPIONSHIP SERIES

60 Meter Dash
200 Meter Dash
400 Meter Dash
800 Meter Run
1600 Meter Run
60 Meter Hurdles
High Jump

Pole Vault

Long Jump
Triple Jump
Shot Put
Weight Throw

BOYS

60 Meter Dash
200 Meter Dash
400 Meter Dash
800 Meter Run
1600 Meter Run
60 Meter Hurdles
High Jump

Pole Vault

Long Jump
Triple Jump
Shot Put

Weight Throw

CHAMPIONSHIP RECORDS

Defrand, Dajaz
Patillo, Jaiya
Patillo, Jaiya
Kenning, Lilly
Noe, Paityn
Campos, Katherine
Hessel, Kate
Krafka, Amarae
Bredthauer, Taylor
Bell, Jaida

Bailey, Kennedy
Zerbe, Abigail

Thorne, Charlie
Thorne, Charlie
Medcalf, Niles

Quinones, Josiah

Mace-Maynard, Jackson

Fujan, Beau
Nelson, Reid
Brkdull, Bryce
Grosserode, Reece
Grosserode, Reece
Dixon, Hayden

Murphy Ill, Michael

UPDATED: 2/17/2026

Lincoln, NE
Bellevue, NE
Bellevue, NE
Beaver Crossing, NE
Huxley, 1A
Lincoln, NE
Omaha, NE
Grand Island, NE
Cortland, NE
Johnston, IA
Benkelman, NE
Salina, KS

Lincoln, NE
Lincoln, NE
Lincoln, NE
Beatrice, NE
Newton, IA
Wahoo, NE
Omaha, NE

Lincoln, NE
Lincoln, NE
Coatsville, MO
Bartlesville, OK

7.55

24716

55.28

2.17.91

5:03.84

8.75

5'71/4"  1.7Im
1210 1/4"  3.92m
19" 4" 5.89m
38'113/4" 11.88m
46'0" 14.02m
43'01/2" 13.12m

6.89

22.23

49.44

1:57.25

4:19.56

7.89

6'9"

151" 4.59m

23'83/4" 7.23m

48'2" 14.68m
63'41/4"  19.31m

74'3 3/4"  22.34m

1/23/2022
12/15/2024
2/1/2024
1/28/2024
2/5/2023
2/12/2023
2/1/2026
2/15/2026
12/11/2022
2/1/2024
2/15/2026
2/1/2026

2/9/2025
2/9/2025
1/25/2026
2/9/2025
12/12/2021
2/1/2026
2/9/2020
2/5/2023
1/21/2024
1/21/2024
2/5/2023
2/15/2026



NEBRASKA INDOOR TRACK & FIELD
CHAMPIONSHIP SERIES

60 Meter Dash
200 Meter Dash
400 Meter Dash
800 Meter Run
1600 Meter Run
60 Meter Hurdles
High Jump

Pole Vault

Long Jump
Triple Jump
Shot Put
Weight Throw

BOYS

60 Meter Dash
200 Meter Dash
400 Meter Dash
800 Meter Run
1600 Meter Run
60 Meter Hurdles
High Jump

Pole Vault

Long Jump
Triple Jump
Shot Put

Weight Throw

MEET RECORDS - MEET #1

Defrand, Dajaz
Patillo, Jaiya
Campos, Katherine
Deleon, Deavion
Hegge, Emily
Campos, Katherine
Hellbusch, Claire
Krafka, Amarae
Bredthauer, Taylor
Willow, Petri
Theis, Bailey
Dierks, Ashley

Thorne, Charlie
Kulhanek, William
Logan Fairchild
Johnson, Bruce
Mace-Maynard, Jackson
Knisley, Jaxon
Cronin, Isaac
Freidel, Jake
Lloyd, Jaylen
Lloyd, Jaylen
Martin, Mannox

Gray, Tristan

UPDATED: 2/17/2026

Lincoln, NE
Bellevue, NE
Lincoln, NE
Papillion, NE
Papillion, NE
Lincoln, NE
Lincoln, NE
Grand Island, NE
Cortland, NE
Omaha, NE
Friend, NE
Bennington, NE

Lincoln, NE
Lexington, NE
Saint Charles, IA
Runnells, [A
Newton, IA
North Platte, NE
Valentine, NE
Moberly, MO
Omaha, NE
Omaha, NE
Ravenna, NE

Council Bluffs, I1A

7.57

24716

59.46

2:24.16

5:20.19

8.99

5'61/2"  1.69m

12'91/2"  3.90m
19" 4" 5.89m
37'73/4" MN.4Tm
41'8 3/4" 12.72m
417 3/4"  12.69m

6.94

22.73

49.93

2:01.34

4:19.56

8.08

6'8" 2.03m
14' 0"

23' 41/2"
472 3/4"
59'71/2"
60' 5"

18.17m

12/12/2021
12/15/2024
12/11/2022
12/12/2021
12/15/2024
12/11/2022
12/10/2023
12/14/2025
12/11/2022
12/15/2024
12/14/2025
12/10/2023

12/15/2024
12/10/2023
12/10/2023
12/11/2022
12/12/2021
12/15/2024
12/14/2025
12/9/2018
12/12/2021
12/12/2021
12/14/2025
12/15/2019



NEBRASKA INDOOR TRACK & FIELD

60 Meter Dash
200 Meter Dash
400 Meter Dash
800 Meter Run
1600 Meter Run
60 Meter Hurdles
High Jump

Pole Vault

Long Jump
Triple Jump
Shot Put
Weight Throw

BOYS

60 Meter Dash
200 Meter Dash
400 Meter Dash
800 Meter Run
1600 Meter Run
60 Meter Hurdles
High Jump

Pole Vault

Long Jump
Triple Jump
Shot Put
Weight Throw

CHAMPIONSHIP SERIES

Defrand, Dajaz
Patillo, Jaiya
Patillo, Jaiya
Schutz, Berlyn
Kenning, Lily
Willits, Katie
Hellbusch, Claire
Onnen, Alyssa
Laing, Amari
Onnen, Alyssa
Stieb, Jessica

Kinne, Brittni

Baessler, Ethan
Chatman, Tyrell
Medcalf, Niles
Quinones, Josiah
Hensley, Ashton
Knisley, Jaxon
Nelson, Reid

Berry, Chase

MEET RECORDS - MEET #2

DA

Grosserode, Reece

Grosserode, Reece

Cappos, Sam

Cappos, Sam

Lincoln, NE
Bellevue, NE
Bellevue, NE
Lincoln, NE
Milford, NE
Waukee, |A
Lincoln, NE
Kearney, NE
Omaha, NE
Kearney, NE
Loup City, NE
McCook, NE

Blair, NE
Lincoln, NE
Lincoln, NE
Beatrice, NE
Urbandale, IA
North Platte, NE
Omaha, NE
Seward, NE
Lincoln, NE
Lincoln, NE
Lincoln, NE
Lincoln, NE

7.55

24.95

56.89

2:24.05

5:15.20

8.84

57" 1.70m

12'51/2" 3.80m
18'41/2"  5.60m
38'43/4" 11.70m
44' 2" 13.46m
41'10" 12.75m

6.90
22.35
49.44
1:58.37
4:22.91
1.94

6'9"

14' 1"
23'8 3/4"
48'2"

60' 6 3/4"
67" 2 3/4"

7.23m

14.68m
18.46m
20.49m

1/23/2022
1/25/2026
1/21/2024
2/9/2020
1/22/2023
1/25/2026
1/21/2024
1/21/2024
1/22/2023
1/21/2024
1/22/2023
1/22/2023

1/21/2024
1/19/2025
1/25/2026
1/19/2025
1/25/2026
1/21/2024
2/9/2020
2/9/2019
1/21/2024
1/21/2024
1/22/2023
1/22/2023



NEBRASKA INDOOR TRACK & FIELD
CHAMPIONSHIP SERIES

60 Meter Dash
200 Meter Dash
400 Meter Dash
800 Meter Run
1600 Meter Run
60 Meter Hurdles
High Jump

Pole Vault

Long Jump
Triple Jump
Shot Put
Weight Throw

BOYS

60 Meter Dash
200 Meter Dash
400 Meter Dash
800 Meter Run
1600 Meter Run
60 Meter Hurdles
High Jump

Pole Vault

Long Jump
Triple Jump
Shot Put
Weight Throw

MEET RECORDS - MEET #3

Farrell, Claire
Chapek, Kerstyn
Farrell, Claire
Kenning, Lilly
Noe, Paityn
Campos, Katherine
Hessel, Kate
Homoly, Rachel
Janecek, Atley
Onnen, Alyssa
Stieb, Jessica

Zerbe, Abigail

Thorne, Charlie
Thorne, Charlie
Ferguson, Wes
Medcalf, Niles
Reilly, Cole
Fujan, Beau
Daly, Tyler
Brkdull, Bryce
Purify, Maurice
Grosserode, Reece
Dixon, Hayden

Cappos, Sam

UPDATED: 2/17/2026

Wahoo, NE

Beaver Crossing, NE
Huxley, 1A

Lincoln, NE

Omaha, NE

Kansas City, MO
Lincoln, NE
Kearney, NE

Loup City, NE
Salina, KS

Lincoln, NE
Lincoln, NE
Fremont, NE
Lincoln, NE
Sioux Falls, SD
Wahoo, NE
Springfield, NE

Omaha, NE
Lincoln, NE
Coatsville, MO
Lincoln, NE

7.66

25.31

57.26

2.17.91

5:03.84

8.85

5'71/4"  1.7Im
12 6"

19'11/2"  5.83m
36'81/2"  11.19m
42" 4" 12.90m
43'01/2" 13.12m

6.96

22.35

51.30

1:58.05

4:22.45

7.89

6'43/4"  1.95m
151" 4.59m
22' 10" 6.96m
46'2"

63'41/4"  19.31m
69' 4" 21.13m

2/5/2023
2/1/2026
2/5/2023
1/28/2024
2/5/2023
2/5/2023
2/1/2026
2/16/2020
2/1/2026
2/5/2023
2/5/2023
2/1/2026

1/26/2025
1/26/2025
2/17/2019
2/1/2026
2/1/2026
2/1/2026
2/1/2026
2/5/2023
2/1/2026
2/6/2022
2/5/2023
2/5/2023



NEBRASKA INDOOR TRACK & FIELD
CHAMPIONSHIP SERIES

MEET RECORDS - MEET #4

UPDATED: 2/17/2026

60 Meter Dash DeFrand, Dajaz Lincoln, NE 7.7 2/13/2022
200 Meter Dash Chapek, Kerstyn Wahoo, NE 25.26 2/9/2025
400 Meter Dash Patillo, Jaiya Bellevue, NE 55.28 2/11/2024
800 Meter Run Steffensen, Emma Eagle, NE 2:18.11 2/11/2024
1600 Meter Run Stuckey, Kassidy McCool Junction, NE  5:11.76 2/11/2024
60 Meter Hurdles  Campos, Katherine Lincoln, NE 8.75 2/12/2023
High Jump Brown, EJ Valley, NE 57" 1.70m 2/11/2024
Pole Vault Krafka, Amarae Grand Island, NE 12'10 1/4"  3.92m 2/15/2026
Long Jump Anderson, Hattie Brooklyn Park, MN 18' 8" 5.69m 2/15/2026
Triple Jump Bell, Jaida Johnston, IA 38'113/4" 11.88m 2/11/2024
Shot Put Bailey, Kennedy Benkelman, NE 46' 0" 14.02m 2/15/2026
Weight Throw Dierks, Ashley Bennington, NE 42'71/2"  12.99m 2/11/2024

BOYS

60 Meter Dash Thorne, Charlie Lincoln, NE 6.89 2/9/2025
200 Meter Dash Thorne, Charlie Lincoln, NE 22.23 2/9/2025
400 Meter Dash Smith, Braxton Waverly, NE 50.46 2/11/2024
800 Meter Run Quinones, Josiah Beatrice, NE 1:57.25 2/9/2025
1600 Meter Run Smith, Tyler Lincoln, NE 4:23.67 2/15/2026
60 Meter Hurdles  Fujan, Beau Wahoo, NE 7.94 2/15/2026
High Jump Brachle, Luke Kearney, NE 67" 2.0Im 2/9/2025
Pole Vault Irish, Boston Cozad, NE 14'51/2" 4.41m 2/9/2025
Long Jump Grosserode, Reece Lincoln, NE 23'33/4" 7.23m 2/13/2022
Triple Jump Grosserode, Reece Lincoln, NE 46'13/4" 2/13/2022
Shot Put Bailey, Brock Benkelman, NE 61'81/2" 18.81m 2/15/2026
Weight Throw Murphy Ill, Michael Bartlesville, OK 74'3 3/4"  22.34m 2/15/2026



